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Addendum #2

This solicitation addendum is issued to:

Q.3.

A3

Q.4.

A4,

1. Provide the following questions and answers:

In the RFP, Item 2.21 discusses Joint Venture relationships. MTR.1 requires “the
proponent’ to have a minimum of ten years of experience in commercial/industrial
sectors. Do all firms of the JV require the ten years of experience, or is it acceptable if at
least one firm meets this requirement? Is it acceptable if the principal of proponent firms
has more than 10 years experience?

As per Section 2.21 Joint Venture Responses “The Proponent shall designate one of the
entities participating in the joint venture as the contact person for the purpose of this RFP process.
All communications between the Proponent and CMHC will be directed through the contact
person.”

CMHC will consider the one entity designated as the contact person from a Joint Venture
response to be The Proponent. The Proponent must comply with all of the Mandatory Technical
Requirements.

As per the Mandatory Technical Requirements, “The Proponent must have a minimum of ten (10)
years of demonstrable architectural experience in commercial/industrial sectors”.

It is a requirement for The Proponent (i.e. the Firm) to meet the Mandatory Technical
Requirements not an individual employee/principal.

Is the ‘Price Evaluation chart’ on p. 25 required to be completed and included within the
RFP response?

The Proponent is not required to complete and submit the “Example of Calculation of
evaluated Price” table located in Section 5.3.3..
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